
1

FloorCare

Revision A09

244NX Exploded Spares
Compact and Cordless Scrubber Dryer

27
6

20

22 21

35

13

3637

34
12

8

9
18

7

1

39

25

11

10
29

38

43

45

46

48

50

52

4

Type your text

14



2

23

26

30

17
44

31

24

40
41

42 5

28
15

14

32

2

3 4

19

32

16

33
47

49

51



3

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

1 Clean Water Tank Valves 913829 2

2 Squeegee Assembly 913830 1

3 Squeegee Wheel Set 913831 3

4 Squeegee Retaining Knob 913832 2

5 Rear Cover Assembly 913842 1

6 Clean Water Tank 913825 1

7 Dual Hose Clip 913834 1



4

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

8 Ball Shut Off Assembly 913835 1

9 Separator Assembly 913837 1

10 Deck Buffer Kit 913838 1

11 Trim Glide 913839 2

12 Port Filter Disc 913840 5

13 Handle Protection Strip 913841 2

14 Replacement Hose 913828 1



5

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

15 Left Motor Cover Moulding 913843 1

16 Right Motor Cover Moulding 913845 1

17 Hose Cuff 913846 1

18 Waste Water Tank Kit 913827 1

19 Rear Wheel Kit 914004 2

20 Brush motor Kit (Left or Right) 913990 1



6

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

21 VAC Motor Kit 913992 1

22 Solenoid Kit (Left or Right) 913994 1

23 Handle VAC/Water Switch Kit                      913996 1

24 Handle Safety Switch Kit 913998 1



7

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

25 Deck Wing Kit 914000 1

26 Handle PCB Kit 914006 1

27 Battery/Control PCB Kit 914008 1

28 Tap Assembly Kit 914010 1

29 Center Cover Moulding 914002 1



8

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

30 Floor Tool Trap Moulding Kit 914144 1

31 Floor Tool Trap Clip 914143 1

32 Floor Tool End Caps (Left or Right) 914145 1

33 Blade Set (Front & Rear) 913810 1

34 Gasket Seal 914741 4



9

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

35 Handle Front Cover Moulding 914445 1

36 Handle Grip and Trigger Kit 914457 1

37 Handle Adjust and Release Control Kit 914447 1

38 Grill Moulding Kit 914444 1

39 Motor Vent Cover Kit 914455 2



10

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

40 Handle Tube Kit 914463 1

41 Motor Controller Right Kit 914449 1

42 Motor Controller Left Kit 914451 1

43 Replacement Tube Clip Kit 914452 4

44 Floor Tool Bracket Kit 914443 1



11

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

45 Water Tank Support Kit 915562 1

46 Clean Water Tank Cap Kit 915563 1

47 Floor Tool Latching Kit 915585 2

48 Drive Board Padlock Clip with Clip 
Centre Moulding Kit

915564 1

49 Pitch Latch Kit 915575 1



12

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

50 Battery and Base Support Moulding Kit 915576 1

51 Snap Action Switch Kit 915577 2

52 O-Ring Kit 915735 2

53 Red Colour Coding Kit 915109 1

54 Blue Colour Coding Kit 915110 1



13

Item
Number

Image
Reference

Item 
Description

Part 
Number

Item
Quantity

55 Green Colour Coding Kit 915111 1

56 Yellow Colour Coding Kit 915112 1



Any maintenance operation is to be carried out in a safe environment
All electrical work is to be carried out by a competent person

Move tank assembly
Retain all nuts, screws and washers for refitting (If applicable)

UK

Sämtliche Wartungsarbeiten sind in einer sicheren Umgebung durchzuführen 
Alle Elektroarbeiten sind durch eine entsprechend befähigte Person 

durchzuführen
Bewegen Sie die Tankbaugruppe

Bewahren Sie alle Muttern, Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben zum Wiedereinbau 
sicher auf (falls zutreffend

DE

Tutti gli interventi di manutenzione devono essere effettuati in un ambiente sicuro
Tutti gli interventi elettrici devono essere effettuati da personale competente

Spostamento del gruppo serbatoio
Conservare tutti i dadi, le viti e le rondelle per il rimontaggio (se applicabile)

IT

Toda operación de mantenimiento debe realizarse en un entorno seguro 
Todo trabajo eléctrico debe ser realizado por una persona competente

Mover el conjunto de depósito
Guardar todas las tuercas, tornillos y arandelas para volver a colocarlos (si corresponde

ES

Alle onderhoudswerkzaamheden moeten worden uitgevoerd in een veilige omgeving 
Alle elektrische werkzaamheden moeten worden uitgevoerd door een bevoegd persoon

Verplaats de hoofdtank
Bewaar alle moeren, schroeven en sluitringen voor hermontage (indien van toepassing)

NL

Kaikki huoltotoimenpiteet on suoritettava turvallisessa ympäristössä 
Ammattitaitoisen henkilön on tehtävä kaikki sähkötyöt

Siirrä säiliöyksikkö
Säilytä kaikki mutterit, ruuvit ja prikat asennusta varten (jos käyttökelpoisia

FI

Wszystkie czynności konserwacyjne należy wykonywać w bezpiecznym środowisku 
Wszelkie prace elektryczne powinna wykonywać osoba kompetentna

Przesunąć zespół zbiornika
Zachować wszystkie nakrętki, śruby i podkładki do ponownego montażu (jeżeli dotyczy)

PL

Toute opération d’entretien doit être effectuée dans un environnement sécurisé 
Tous travaux électriques doivent être assurés par du personnel qualifié uniquement

Déplacez l’ensemble réservoir
Conservez tous les écrous, vis et rondelles en vue d’un (éventuel) remplacemen

FR

Qualquer operação de manutenção deve realizar-se num ambiente seguro 
Todo o trabalho elétrico deve ser realizado por um técnico qualificado

Mover o depósito principal
Guardar todas as porcas, parafusos e anilhas para reinstalar (se aplicável)

PT

Alla former av underhåll ska utföras i en säker miljö
Allt elektriskt arbete ska utföras av en behörig person

Flytta tankenheten
Behåll alla muttrar, skruvar och brickor för reparation (om det är tillämpligt)

SV

©Numatic International Limited 2021. Specification subject to change without prior notice. numatic.com

numatic.com +44 (0)1460 68480

For videos and help 
scan the QR code. Numatic.com

FloorCare



913992 VAC MOTOR KIT







38

7
40

41

42
38

7
40

42

43
44

42

43
44

42
41

40
7

38

40

7

38

48

34

21

35
36

19
29

30

31

32

21

37
21

36

28

35

21
34

37

32

31

30
29

19

15

17
18

18

18

33

33

19
20

21
22

24

23

24
22

21
20

19

18
17

15

20
27

27

26

20

26

1

2

25

42

43

45

42

46

47

16

16
9

11

12
13

3

4
5

6

10

11

12
13

9

7
8

14

14

39

39

39

39

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS QTY.

1 913330 FLOOR TOOL RELEASE PEDAL MODIFICATION 1

2 910722 AXLE 1

3 219862 M4 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW TORQUE TO 2.6Nm 4

4 913675 FLOOR TOOL LATCH CORE 1

5 219686 M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW TORQUE TO 2.6Nm 1

6 913674 NYLON SPACER 8MM OD X 4.2MM ID X 8MM LONG 1

7 219688 M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 9

8 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 5

9 902010 M8 X 25 COACH BOLT S/S TORQUE TO 9.5Nm 2

10 913687 FLOOR TOOL PEDAL PLATE 1

11 913614 FOOT PEDAL 1'' O/D 2

12 902520 M8 INTERNAL WASHER SHAKEPROOF STAINLESS STEEL 2

13 219639 M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2

14 913708 RED TAPERED CAP (11088) 2

15 913378 M8 SHOULDER BOLT, 8MM STAINLESS STEEL (LOW PROFILE) TORQUE TO 10Nm 2

16 913439 THRUST WASHER (GTM-1018-010) 2

17 913237 SPACER 10.1MM ID X 15MM OD X 6.5MM 2

18 913217 IGUS BEARING (GFM-1516-02) 4

19 291144 M6 X 20MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK TORQUE TO 8.5Nm 4

20 219718 WASHER.M6.SPRING.STAINLESS STEEL 4

21 219870 M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 6

22 913255 FLOOR TOOL LINK ARM 2

23 910883 SQUEEGEE PIVOT TUBE 1

24 904784 COMPRESSION SPRING C5510990 2

25 911539 CSD FLOOR TOOL PLASTIC PLATE 1

26 291103 M6 X 16 COACH BOLT S/S TORQUE TO 8.5Nm 2

27 910990 FLOOR TOOL LIFTING PIN 2

28 913270 AXLE SUPPORT WELD ASSEMBLY 1

29 902353 M6 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

30 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

31 913272 SUPPORT WHEEL (50MM x 40MM) 2

32 913219 NYLON SPACER 10MM ID X 20MM OD X 27MM LONG 2

33 913557 EXTENSION SPRING - SS304 - 11mm x 65mm 2

34 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2

35 913245 SPACER 6MM OD X 8MM ID X 16MM LONG 2

36 913216 NYLON SPACER 8.2MM ID X 12MM OD X 15MM LONG 2

37 291022 M6 X 30MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT TORQUE TO 8.5Nm 2

38 913223 M4 X 10MM TORX BUTTON SCREW - THREAD LOCKING STAINLESS STEEL TORQUE TO 2.6Nm 4

39 291145 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4

40 913207 Ø8 O/D 6MM BORE 3MM WIDTH IGUS BEARING GSM-0608-03 4

41 913264 REAR LINKAGE 2

42 913208 NYLON SPACER 6.2MM ID X 10MM OD X 6MM 6

43 913212 Ø8 O/D 6MM BORE 6MM WIDTH IGUS BEARING GSM-0608-06 3

44 913280 CONNECTING ROD LINK SHAFT 2

45 913346 CONNECTING ROD 1

46 913243 SHAFT BEARING 12.5MM ID X 24MM OD X 7.5MM LONG 1

47 913546 EXTENSION SPRING - SS304 - 3.2mm x 31mm 1

48 913364 FRONT CASTOR ASSEMBLY 1

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-35122    ISS:A07
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:22/10/2021SQUEEGEE AND LIFTING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY 

EXPLODED DRAWING
SQUEEGEE AND LIFTING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY 
EXPLODED DRAWING

913365



21

02

91

01

9

7

3 11

41

4

71

81

61

41

4

71
8

51
11

3

5

6

231

12

GNIWARD DEDOLPXE YLBMESSA EEGEEUQS GNIWARD DEDOLPXE YLBMESSA EEGEEUQS

1 515119 GNITSAC EID RETUO EEGEEUQS DSC 1

2 615119 GNITSAC EID ROF GNIDLUOM RENNI EEGEEUQS DSC 1

3 454802 LEEHW EEGEEUQS 0481 BTT 3

4 306802 )KCALB( REHSAW GNIHSINIF NOLYN 2

5 915119 EDALB RAER EEGEEUQS DSC 1

6 815119 EDALB TNORF EEGEEUQS DSC 1

7 770902 NOISURTXE LAES ROOD 1

8 246912 TUN TRESNI NOLYN LEETS SSELNIATS 6M 2

9 746912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS G MROF 6M 2

01 655509 TLOB TS/TS DAEH NOTTUB TEKCOS GNOL MM02 X 6M 5.0 ± mN5.8 2

11 715119 NIP KCOL PANS 3

21 079019 FFUC ESOH MM23 1

31 455509 TS/TS WERCS DAEH LANOGAXEH GNOL MM53 X 5M 5.0 ± mN0.5 2

41 350192 S/S WERCS ETITSALP NAP IZOP MM21 X 5.3 1.0 ± mN6.1 2

51 965912 WERCS ETITSALP LEETS SSELNIATS NAP IZOP GNOL HCNI 2/1 X 8oN 1.0 ± mN6.2 2

61 115119 PILC LOOT ROOLF 024DSC DNAH TFEL 1

71 662732 LEEHW REFFUB 2

81 215119 PILC LOOT ROOLF 024DSC DNAH THGIR 1

91 150219 TELNI PART ESOH 1

02 250219 PILC PART ESOH 1

12 554802 BONK EEGEEUQS 0481 BTT 2

straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN
50A:SSI    95913-WRD :GNIWARD

0202/90/61

619119

.SOP .oN METI NOITPIRCSED STNEMMOC .YTQ

:oN ledoM :oN ledoM




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


